EN ORIGINAL INSTALLATION AND OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
ENTRAkey
Download the current manual:
ENTRAkey_S14227-00000_222024-0-DRE-Rev-A_DE
Space for reset code
2
Product details:
Serial no.: Specified on the title page of these installation

There is a type plate on the appliance.
The type plate contains:
• Type designation
• Item number
• Radio frequency
• Module number
• Date of manufacture with calendar week and
year
• Serial number
If you have any queries or require service, please quote the
type designation, date of manufacture and serial number.
3. Function and product description
10
3.3 Scope of delivery
1 ENTRAkey
2 Assembly and operating instructions
3 Assembly bag for small parts
3.4 Function
The ENTRAkey enables doors and gates to be opened
and closed wirelessly. Two radio channels with a total of
three different radio commands are available for this
purpose (two coded, one uncoded). The radio commands
can be programmed on a compatible radio receiver from
SOMMER Antriebs- und Funktechnik GmbH.
Entering a coded command
1. Valid code is entered using the numeric keys.
2. Code entry is completed with the button for the
desired application*  or #.
3. Radio command is sent to radio receiver.
3. Function and product description
11
Entering an uncoded command
1. Press the button for uncoded radio
command.
3.5 Dimensions
ENTRAkey
2. Radio command is sent to radio receiver.
3. Function and product description
12
3.6 Technical data
ENTRAkey
Battery 1 x CR2450 (3V)
Battery life approx. 4 years
Operating temperature range - 10 °C ...  50 °C
IP protection class IP65
Radio system SOMloq2
Radio frequency S14150 922,50 MHz
Radio range max. 110 m*
Radio commands 3 (2 x coded, 1 x uncoded)
Dimensions 86 x 86 x 25 mm
Weight 430 g
* Under optimal conditions
Module number TRX70
4. Tools and protective equipment
13
NOTE
WARNING
4.1 Required tools
► The tools shown are only the minimum
recommended equipment for installing an
ENTRAkey+.
► The actual tool required may vary depending
on the design of the device and the
mounting surface.
4.2 Personal protective equipment
Risk of injury to eyes! Eyes and
hands can be seriously injured by
shavings when drilling.
► Wear safety goggles when drilling.
5. Assembl
14
NOTE
5.1 Installing ENTRAkey
Risk of injury to eyes! Eyes and
hands can be seriously injured by
shavings when drilling.
► Wear safety goggles when drilling.
1. Open the package.
Check the entire contents with the specified scope of
delivery, see chapter
"3.3 Scope of delivery" on page 10".